
JWU (Providence) (3-0) -vs- Manhattanville (0-1)
3/7/2024 at Myrtle Beach, S.C. (Ripken Experience)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dylan Young (1-0)
Loss: Ray White (0-1)
Save: Ben Fosberg (1)
HBP: Matthew Messina, Jay Lockwood
PB: Owen Davis
 
Start: 1:30 PM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 60   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
JWU (Providence) 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 5 0 10 12 0
Manhattanville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 2

JWU (Providence) 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack Obert 2b 4 2 2 2 1 1 2
Trevor Juan cf 6 1 1 1 0 1 1
EJ Leone rf 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
Riley Hasson ss 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Xavier Botelho 3b 5 1 2 3 0 1 1
Owen Davis c 4 0 2 1 1 1 2
Nicolas Fortes 1b 4 1 1 0 1 0 3
Ryan St. Jean lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
    Henry Melanson ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan Ducey dh 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
    Cody Pfeifer ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dylan Young p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Fosberg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 10 12 7 9 7 9

2B: Xavier Botelho (2)
3B: Owen Davis (1)
SB: Jack Obert (1)
CS: Nicolas Fortes (1)
HBP: Jack Obert (1); EJ Leone (1)

Manhattanville 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jake Parisi 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Joseph McDonald 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Christian Amoruso cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mike Ambrosecchia dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony Pressimone c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Joshua Gillison lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Frank Delgado rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Gabe Astrologo 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Branigan ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Deven Silva 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CJ Archul ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ray White p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joseph Lacoparra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Krom p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Messina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jay Lockwood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 1 3 1 2 4 3

2B: Anthony Pressimone (1)
PO: CJ Archul (1)
E: Anthony Pressimone (1); CJ Archul (1)
DP: 1

JWU (Providence) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dylan Young (W, 1-0) 6.0 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 19 21 5 9 –
Ben Fosberg (S, 1) 3.0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 7 1 –
Totals 3 1 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 29 31 12 10

Manhattanville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ray White (L, 0-1) 3.1 3 3 1 5 2 0 0 0 0 11 16 2 4 –
Joseph Lacoparra 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 –
Max Krom 2.0 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 2 –
Matthew Messina 2.0 5 5 5 2 1 0 0 1 0 11 14 2 3 –
Jay Lockwood 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 0 –
Totals 12 10 8 9 7 0 0 2 0 36 47 7 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

JWU (Providence) - Top of 1st JWU MVI
Obert walked. 0 0
Obert stole second. 0 0
Juan singled; Obert advanced to third. 0 0
Leone walked; Juan advanced to second. 0 0
Juan advanced to third; Obert scored on an error by c. 1 0
Hasson walked; Leone advanced to second. 1 0
Botelho hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Hasson out on the play; Leone advanced to third; Juan scored,
unearned. 2 0
Davis struck out swinging. 2 0

Manhattanville - Bottom of 1st JWU MVI
Jake Parisi grounded out to ss. 2 0
Joseph McDon grounded out to 2b. 2 0
Christian Am flied out to cf. 2 0

JWU (Providence) - Top of 2nd JWU MVI
Fortes walked. 2 0
Fortes out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 0
St. Jean struck out swinging. 2 0
Ducey grounded out to 2b. 2 0

Manhattanville - Bottom of 2nd JWU MVI
Mike Ambrose grounded out to ss. 2 0
Anthony Pres doubled. 2 0
Joshua Gilli struck out looking. 2 0
Frank Delgad grounded out to 3b. 2 0

JWU (Providence) - Top of 3rd JWU MVI
Obert singled. 2 0
Juan lined out to lf. 2 0
Leone walked; Obert advanced to second. 2 0
Hasson reached on a fielder's choice; Leone out at second ss to 2b; Obert advanced to third, scored on an
error by ss, unearned. 3 0
Botelho grounded out to 3b. 3 0

Manhattanville - Bottom of 3rd JWU MVI
Gabe Astrolo grounded out to 2b. 3 0
CJ Archul walked. 3 0
CJ Archul out at first p to 1b, picked off. 3 0
Jake Parisi popped up to ss. 3 0

JWU (Providence) - Top of 4th JWU MVI
Davis singled. 3 0
Fortes flied out to cf. 3 0
Joseph Lacop to p for Ray White. 3 0
St. Jean grounded out to 1b unassisted; Davis advanced to second. 3 0
Ducey walked. 3 0
Obert struck out swinging. 3 0

Manhattanville - Bottom of 4th JWU MVI



Joseph McDon struck out swinging. 3 0
Christian Am grounded out to 3b. 3 0
Mike Ambrose popped up to 3b. 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

JWU (Providence) - Top of 5th JWU MVI
Max Krom to p for Joseph Lacop. 3 0
Juan struck out swinging. 3 0
Leone singled. 3 0
Hasson grounded out to p; Leone advanced to second. 3 0
Botelho doubled, RBI; Leone scored. 4 0
Davis grounded out to c. 4 0

Manhattanville - Bottom of 5th JWU MVI
Anthony Pres flied out to cf. 4 0
Joshua Gilli grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 0
Frank Delgad walked. 4 0
Jackson Bran pinch hit for Gabe Astrolo. 4 0
Jackson Bran struck out looking. 4 0

JWU (Providence) - Top of 6th JWU MVI
Deven Silva to 3b for Jackson Bran. 4 0
Fortes singled. 4 0
St. Jean singled; Fortes advanced to third. 4 0
Ducey walked; St. Jean advanced to second. 4 0
Obert flied out to lf, RBI; Fortes scored. 5 0
Juan flied out to rf. 5 0
Ducey out at first ss to 1b. 5 0

Manhattanville - Bottom of 6th JWU MVI
CJ Archul grounded out to 3b. 5 0
Jake Parisi popped up to 2b. 5 0
Joseph McDon singled. 5 0
Christian Am grounded out to 3b. 5 0

JWU (Providence) - Top of 7th JWU MVI
Matthew Mess to p for Max Krom. 5 0
Leone hit by pitch. 5 0
Hasson grounded out to p; Leone advanced to second. 5 0
Botelho struck out swinging. 5 0
Davis walked. 5 0
Fortes grounded out to 3b. 5 0

Manhattanville - Bottom of 7th JWU MVI
Fosberg to p for Young. 5 0
Mike Ambrose flied out to cf. 5 0
Anthony Pres flied out to rf. 5 0
Joshua Gilli flied out to rf. 5 0

JWU (Providence) - Top of 8th JWU MVI
St. Jean walked. 5 0
Ducey singled; St. Jean advanced to second. 5 0
Obert singled, RBI; Ducey advanced to third; St. Jean scored. 6 0
Juan flied out to cf, RBI; Ducey scored. 7 0



Leone reached on a fielder's choice; Obert out at second 3b to 2b. 7 0
Hasson singled; Leone advanced to second. 7 0
Botelho doubled, 2 RBI; Hasson scored; Leone scored. 9 0
Davis tripled, RBI; Botelho scored. 10 0
Fortes lined out to cf. 10 0

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Manhattanville - Bottom of 8th JWU MVI
Frank Delgad struck out swinging. 10 0
Deven Silva popped up to 1b. 10 0
CJ Archul flied out to cf. 10 0

JWU (Providence) - Top of 9th JWU MVI
Melanson pinch hit for St. Jean. 10 0
Jay Lockwood to p for Matthew Mess. 10 0
Melanson struck out swinging. 10 0
Pfeifer pinch hit for Ducey. 10 0
Pfeifer struck out swinging. 10 0
Obert hit by pitch. 10 0
Juan lined out to cf. 10 0

Manhattanville - Bottom of 9th JWU MVI
Melanson to lf. 10 0
Pfeifer to dh. 10 0
Jake Parisi singled. 10 0
Jake Parisi advanced to second. 10 0
Jake Parisi advanced to third on a passed ball. 10 0
Joseph McDon grounded out to 2b, RBI; Jake Parisi scored, unearned. 10 1
Christian Am popped up to 2b. 10 1
Mike Ambrose lined out to 3b. 10 1


